
 

 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Property, Liability, and Workers’ 
Compensation Insurance 

 

Due: October 10, 2016 

 
Contact: 

Jessica Trautman, Finance Director/Clerk 
Town of Rib Mountain 

3700 N. Mountain Road 
Wausau, WI 54401 

jtrautman@townofribmountain.org  
Phone 715/842-0983 

Fax 715/848-0186 
 

  





 

I.  INTRODUCTION 
 
The Town of Rib Mountain (population 6,917) is interested in obtaining proposals for 
Property, Liability, and Workers’ Compensation insurance effective January 1, 2017.  The Town 
is seeking proposals for the following lines of coverage: 

 
 
General Liability, including Professional and Law Enforcement Liability 
Automobile Liability 
Errors and Omissions 
Public Officials Liability 
Crime 
Boiler and Machinery 
Workers’ Compensation 

 
The Town has approximately 12 full-time employees, 2 part-time (which includes a code enforcement 
officer, no law enforcement department), and approximately 15 temporary/seasonal employees.  The 
Town does not have a fire/ems department. All policies are to be effective January 1, 2017, 
expiring December 31, 2017 and renewable for 2018 and 2019.  These policies will not be re-
marketed for the initial three-year term, subject to satisfactory service, reasonable annual 
premium increases, and negotiated renewal terms. No unilateral changes or modifications of 
proposals will be allowed after they have been delivered to the Town. 

 
A review will be made of the proposals and the Town will award the contract(s) to the 
agent/company(s) that best serves the interests of the Town of Rib Mountain.   

 
Housed within the Town is the Rib Mountain Community Improvement Foundation, a 501(c) (3) 
non-profit organization. Where reference is made to the Town of Rib Mountain, it should be 
assumed, unless otherwise indicated, that the Town of Rib Mountain Community Improvement 
Foundation is included as a named insured.  The Foundation is made up of a five-member 
board that meets minimally once a year, more often if there a project the Foundation is 
working on.  It has no employees. 

 
II.  TIME SCHEDULE 

 
The Town of Rib Mountain, Wisconsin intends to use the following timetable in the selection 
process for insurance coverage: 

 
Event  Time Frame 

Deadline for Proposals  Oct. 10, 2016 
Review and Interview  Oct. 17-19, 2016 
Recommendation to the Finance Committee (tentative)  Nov. 01, 2016 
Recommendation to the Town Board (tentative)  Nov. 01, 2016 

 
III.  INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS 

 
A.  Contact Person.  All proposals should be sent, and any questions or comments 
directed to: 

Jessica Trautman 
Town of Rib Mountain 

3700 N. Mountain Rd 
Wausau, WI  54401 
FAX(715) 848-0186 

Email: 
jtrautman@townofribmountain.org 



10

5









APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX A



APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



jtrautman
Text Box
APPENDIX B



APPENDIX B



jtrautman
Text Box
APPENDIX B



 

 

 

Liability and Worker’s Compensation Insurance Bids 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Line of Insurance Premium Company/Address

General Liability 
(Including Code Enforcement 

Officer)  

$ 
 
 
 
$ 

 

 
 
Auto Liability 

 
 
$ 

 

 
 
Public Officials Liability 

 
 
$ 

 

 
 
Boiler & Machinery 

 
 
$ 

 

 
 
Crime Coverage 

 
 
$ 

 

 
 
Workers’ Compensation 
(See separate quotation form) 

  

 
 
 
 
Notes/Exceptions to specifications: 

jtrautman
Text Box
APPENDIX C



 

 

 

WORKER’S COMPENSATION 
Information provided is based on coverage offered by 

 
 
 
 
 
A.  Payrolls.  See attachment for payroll classification. 

B.  Complete the following: 

Total Premium 
 

Experience Modification 
 

Loss Constant 
 

Expense Constant 
 

Less estimated premium discount, if any    
 

Total estimated annual premium $    
 
C.  Is the premium subject to dividend?  ?  Yes  ?  No 

 
D.  Show dividends company paid for the past three years: 

 
2013    % 

 
2014    % 

 
2015    % 

 
E.  What premium discount is available?    % 

Insurance company for which dividend information is shown: 

jtrautman
Text Box
APPENDIX D




